PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DaimlerChrysler AG	02/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alfmeier Praezision AG	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 5	
City:	Treuchtlingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	71757	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10947462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(631)549-0404 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (631) 549 4700

Email: striker@strikerlaw.com Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER Address Line 1: 103 East Neck Road

HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3097

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Striker

Total Attachments: 2

500247850

source=kernassign3097#page1.tif source=kernassign3097#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 019076 FRAME: 0081**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DaimlerChrysler AG of Stuttgart, Germany and Alfmeier

Präzision AG of Treuchtlingen, Germany are the co-owners of United States Patent

Application Serial No. 10/947,462 filed on September 22, 2004, said Assignment

having been recorded at Reel 015412, Frame 0128; and

WHEREAS, DaimlerChrysler AG desires to assign all of its right, title and

interest in and to the said patent application and any patent resulting therefrom to the

said Alfmeier Präzision AG; and

WHEREAS, Alfmeier Präzision AG is willing to accept said right, title and

interest of DaimlerChrysler AG.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, the said parties agree as follows:

1. DaimlerChrysler AG hereby assigns to Alfmeier Präzision AG all of

its right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No.

10/947,462 and any patent, including without limitation any divisional patent or

continuation in part patent, to the said Alfmeier Präzision AG and its assigns, to be held

by Alfmeier Präzision AG as fully as would have been held by DaimlerChrysler AG.

PATENT

REEL: 019076 FRAME: 0082

3

2. The parties agree that the intended result of this assignment is that Alfmeier Präzision AG will hold the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application, Serial No. 10/947,462 and any patent resulting therefrom and that DaimlerChrysler AG shall divest itself entirely of all of its right title and interest thereto.

V Wadner

Härlin

(Handlungsbevollmächtigte)

DaimlerChrysler AG

Dated: __12. Februar 2007

Alfmeier Frázision AG

Dated: 24-03-7007

PATENT REEL: 019076 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 03/28/2007